

New Mexico State Personnel Board State Personnel Office

Michelle Lujan Grisham Governor

Ricky A. Serna Acting Director

L. Teresa PadillaDeputy Director

State Personnel Board
Laura A. Liswood, Chair
David F. Cunningham, Vice Chair
Cristin M. Heyns-Bousliman, Member
Carol A. Parker, Member

December 29, 2021

NOTICE: The State Personnel Board has scheduled a Working Session for Tuesday, January 11, 2022 at 3:00 p.m. This Working Session will be conducted in person at the Willie Ortiz building - 2600 Cerrillos Road, Santa Fe, NM 87505. No formal action will be taken by the Board during this Working Session. The agenda will be available at least 72 hours before the designated start time on the State Personnel Office website at www.spo.state.nm.us A copy of the agenda may also be obtained by contacting the Office of the Director at (505) 365-3691.